



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8915/2023 & Crl.M.A.33336/2023**

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

28.10.2024

%

List on 21st January, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024

rkk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any