



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8915/2023**
MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

18.07.2025

Case received on transfer from the Court of Shri Amitabh Rawat, Joint Registrar (Judicial)

1. The present matter has been received pursuant to letter bearing No. NALSA-MCPC Spl. Campaign-1/2025-26 dated 27.06.2025.
2. No one is appearing on behalf of parties.
3. Hence, list the matter on the date already fixed.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 18, 2025/tp